borrowings at floating rates and swaps them into fixed rates. Under the interest rate swaps, the Group agrees with other
parties to exchange, monthly or quarterly, the difference between fixed contract rates and floating rate interest amounts
calculated by reference to the agreed notional principal amounts.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the
management of the Group was as follows:

2015
$’000

2014
$’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial liabilities  (129)  (293)

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets  18,527  20,197

Financial liabilities  (105,000)  (82,000)

oOh!media Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2015 101

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain
constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

31 December 2015

Profit or loss Equity

100 BP
increase

100 BP
decrease

100 BP
increase

100 BP
decrease

Variable rate instruments  (1,050)  1,050  -  -

Interest rate swaps  -  -  (410)  410

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (1,050)  1,050  (410)  410

31 December 2015

Profit or loss Equity

100 BP
increase

100 BP
decrease

100 BP
increase

100 BP
decrease

Variable rate instruments  (820)  820  -  -

Interest rate swaps  -  -  (410)  410

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (820)  820  (410)  410

oOh!media Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2015102

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

Note 27. List of subsidiaries and equity-accounted investees
(a) Subsidiaries
The consolidated financial statements incorporate the assets, liabilities and results of the following subsidiaries in accordance
with the accounting policy described in Note 3(a):

 Consolidated entity

Name of entity Country of incorporation
2015

%
2014

%

Outdoor Media Investments Limited Cayman Islands 100% 100%

Outdoor Media Holdings Pty Limited Australia 100% 100%

Outdoor Media Operations Pty Limited Australia 100% 100%